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Lab[‘adO[‘ Fees Commercial Registrations Division

o

Schedule of Fees Prescribed by the Minister of Service NL

THE CORPORATIONS ACT
Each direct request to the Registrar to reserve one proposed name...........ccocueereerveereene $10.00
The fees for the issuance by the Registrar of
a) Certificate of Incorporation under Section 15, where Articles of Incorporation filed in paper
(0] 111 ;| S O PPP PPN $300.00
b) Certificate of Incorporation under Section 15, filed electronically using the Registry’s
online incorporation feature..........co.vuvieiiiiiiiiiiii e eeaaes $270.00
c) Certificate of Incorporation for a Corporation to which Part XXI applies filed in paper
10003 11 | S P OO PPPN $70.00
d) Certificate of Incorporation for a Corporation to which Part XXI applies filed electronically
using the Registry’s online incorporation feature.............c.cocoieiiiiiiiiiiniiinee.. $63.00
e) Certificate of Amendment under subsections 54(5). 286(1). 314(5) or 315(7)...........$50.00
f) Notwithstanding section 2(e), for filing of change of name.....................ccocee $100.00
(this fee includes the filing of the Articles of Amendment and Notice of Name Change)
g) Certificate of Amendment under subsections 54(5), 286(1), 314(5) or 315(7) to which Part
XX APPIIES . eueientitiit i e e e et e e et et e e e ereneeaaees no fee
h) Notwithstanding section 2(g), for filing of change of name to which Part XXI
APPIIES. .. ettt sae st et s sb e st e sr b asn e er e b e enese e e neannserasaes no fee
i) Restated Certificate of Incorporation under subsection287(3).............ccvvuenennnn. $100.00
(unless included with Certificate of Amendment)
J) Restated Certificate of Incorporation for a Corporation to which Part XXI applies....$30.00
k) Certificate of Amalgamation under subsection 294(1).........cccciveviiiniininininnnn. $300.00
1) Certificate of Continuance under subsection 296(1)........ccccviviiiiiiiiiieieinianennnnn $300.00
m) Certificate of Discontinuance under subsection 301(1)......cccveiiiiiieianiiinnnnnnn. $300.00
n) Certificate of Intent to Dissolve under subsection 337(2)......ccccceviiiiiiiiiiiininnnnenes no fee
o) Certificate of Revocation of Intent to Dissolve under subsection 339(2)................. no fee
p) Certificate of Dissolution under subsection 335(2) where the corporation has paid
outstanding fees and filed required documents to the satisfaction of the Registrar......no fee
q) Certificate of Revival under subsection 331(3)......ccccceiiiiiiiiiniiiniiiinniniiiiniin $300.00
r) Certificate of Revival for a corporation to which Part XXI applies........................no fee
s) Certificate of Registrar under subsection 399(1)........cccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiniiiennineenenn no fee

t)

(Note: Fees for Certificates under 2(a); 2(i); 2(j); 2(k) and 2(1) include fees for filing the
Articles, Form 3, Form 6 and for Name Clearance, where applicable)
Certificate of Good Standing...........ccoevriiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiiiiri i neeeeeeannns $10.00



The fee for sending the annual return to Registrar under subsection 408(1)
a. in the case of a corporation incorporated or continued under this Act filed in paper

FOTINAL. . ..ottt sttt e oo sas st e st e e estsbasssabescatosnanssonsonsasannnasses $100.00*
b. in the case of a corporation incorporated or continued under this Act filed electronically

using the Registry’s online document filing feature ...........ccocueveeevrneicvernenccrnvenuennnns $90.00*
c. in the case of a corporation to which Part XXI applies.........cc.ccocevernvenenincncninrccnnnee no fee

d. late filing fees payable by corporations which file annual returns after April 1 is hereby
repealed commencing with the annual returns for the year ended December 31, 2005.

. The fee for filing a change to Registered Office or Notice of Directors...................... $10.00
. Application to the Registrar for an exemption under subsections 17(2), 146(2), 253, 266(4),
276(2) 29T(2) e e eueuenene ettt ettt ettt e e ettt e taa e e e e e eaentatn no fee
. Application to the Registrar for an exemption under section 259.............c.ccoeiiiiins $100.00
. Uncertified copies of documents: the fee will be 25 cents per page..........c.ccceevnininenenn. $0.25

. Certified copies of documents furnished by Registrar under subsection 384(2) per
CEIIICALE .....iitiniiiiiiiiiiic ettt e et e et sae s st sae s s ema e enan s $20.00

With respect to a domestic or extra-provincial Company:
a. forregistration of a Domestic or Extra-Provincial Corporation having capital
divided into shares and for a Mutual Insurance Corporation pursuant to
Part XXIIL. ... e et e e $560.00
b.  for registration of a Domestic or Extra-Provincial Corporation not having capital
divided into shares, excluding a Mutual Insurance Corporation pursuant to Part

D, 0,4 | | PP $260.00
c.  for filing a Notice that the corporation has ceased carrying on business in

Newfoundland and Labrador............cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiic, no fee
d. forfiling achange of name.........cccociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e e $100.00
e.  for the alteration or addition to constating instruments.................coovvieanenn $30.00

f.  for filing a change to the Power of Attorney, Registered Office in Newfoundland
and Labrador or Chief Place of Business Outside of Newfoundland and
Labrador. . .c.veeeiein i e e $10.00
g.  subject to paragraph (j) for filing of an annual return of an Extra-Provincial
Corporation, including a Mutual Insurance Corporation pursuant to Part XXIII
filed in paper format .........cooiiiinii i e $200.00
h.  subject to paragraph (j) for filing of an annual return of an Extra-Provincial
Corporation, including a Mutual Insurance Corporation pursuant to Part XXIII
filed electronically using the Registry’s online document filing feature .........$180.00
i.  for filing of an annual return of an Extra-Provincial Corporation not having capital
divided into Shares.........c.ouiuiuiiiiiiiiiiiiii e no fee
J.  for filing of an annual return by an Extra-Provincial Corporation carrying on the
business of furniture moving or of a tour operator: provided such corporation has not
made more than 5 trips into the province during the period covered by the annual
L 1y ORIt o L | X 01



10.

11.

With respect to a corporation to which Part XXI applies, for filing any document, or for
issuance of any document by the Registrar, except for those documents for which there is a
specific reference in this Schedule...........c.coviiiiiiiiiiiiiir no fee

For filing any document required to be filed, or authorized to be filed, other than the filing of
a document for which the Registrar must issue a certificate under section 2 of this Schedule,
or that is not otherwise referred to in this Schedule ...............cccoviiiiiiiiiiiiinnn.. no fee

* denotes fee change effective January 1, 2017

DATED at St. John’s, in the Province of
Newfoundland and Labrador, the /O day
of (\ir~24nf522016.

EDDIE JOYCE, MHA
District of Humber-Bay of Islands
Minister of Service NL






